UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1814

4	DECOLUTION ' NO ' II CIC . 1
	A RESOLUTION recognizing Masonic Homes of Kentucky.
1	1 ILLUOLO I IOTI ICCOZIIIZIIIZ Masoliic Hollics of Itchiacky.

- WHEREAS, Masonic Homes of Kentucky is celebrating 150 years as a trusted
- 3 community caregiver by providing support for children and the leading age since 1867;
- 4 and
- 5 WHEREAS, Masonic Homes of Kentucky continues to offer daily living and
- 6 specialized services to people of all ages, regardless of affiliation; and
- WHEREAS, Masonic Homes of Kentucky has a legacy of caring and even
- 8 providing nursing care and other services to those unable to fully pay for their care; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Masonic Homes of Kentucky continues to be a leader in the world of
- 10 healthcare and continues to be dedicated to individuals and families dealing with life's
- 11 challenges;
- 12 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 13 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 14 Kentucky:
- Section 1. The Senate hereby recognizes Masonic Homes of Kentucky and
- thanks them for all they have done for the citizens of this Commonwealth.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Masonic
- 18 Homes of Kentucky.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 20 Resolution to Lisa Ammon, Senior Vice President of Mission Advancement, Masonic
- Homes of Kentucky, Inc., 3761 Johnson Hall Drive, Masonic Home, Kentucky 40041.